

VENDOR

*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for

6 H P

Ţ

DEFK11018

100	<u> </u>	2	<u>:</u>	٠.	
		1			

	DDRESS C	ORRESPO	VDENCE T	Q ATTEN	ION OF:
ΛPΛ	IVIE				

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	3233 3	FREIGHTTERMS
10/27/	2010		<u></u>	ayarana ataureen jaga					333050	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMNU	IMBER	UI	NTPRICE		AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000									
	*****	*****	****	* * * * *	********	*** ****	 ******	******	* * *	
					Y PRE-BII					
					AM AT TH					
					RD DRIVE					
					******** REE WORKI					
	BOND A	RE REO	UIRED	WITH	BID SUBI	ISSION.	LIDWATI	HIND DT	IJ	
					*****		*****	*****	* * *	
	•									
				Ţ						
					,					
0001			JB		910-65			÷		A11205111
	DEMODE	1		TEDAT	T 0 11 0					\$263,950.00
	REMODE	LING A	ND AL	IERAI	TONS					
										· '
					DATORY PR			4		
•	A MAND	ATORY	PRE-B	ID WI	LL BE HEL	D ON 11	/05/201	O AT		
					SBURG ARM			1500		
					SBURG, W\ REQUIREI		ALL	C MEETT	NC	
					MANDATORY					
	DISQUA	LIFICA	TION	OF TH	E BID. N	10 ONE P			•	
	REPRES	ENT MO	RE TH	AN ON	E BIDDER.	•				^
	AN ATT	ENDANC	r cur	r*** 1.1 T	LI DE MAT	NE AWATI	4515 55			A second
					LL BE MAI Omplete.				ue A	A DING OF INVITED
	OFFICI	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	TENDANCE	AT THE	MANDAT	UB	The state of the s
			i				,			All the second second
										annicas estada
3				.					V	
Alonatus:			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T			8 6		
SIGNATURE	Kofert	レン・ム	hU			TELEPHONE	4-627-	1600	ATE /	2/22/2010
TITLE PLESIO	ent.	FE	IN C	- M/aL	18251		I		IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING.	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS				



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ωH-p

Ö

DEFK11018

PAGE

TARA LYLE
3.04-558-2544

*709053330 304-632-1558
DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 685
GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 34

26101 341-6368

DATEPHINIED			SHIP V	SHIP VIA F.O.B.			FREIGHT TERMS			
10/27/2010						·				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/23/	<u>'2010 </u>	and the same	W-0000	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE Q	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
			0.10.00							
				ROVIDE YO						
REPRE	ESENTATI	VE NAM	IE ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	SHEET WILL RES	SULT			
IN D3	SQUALIF	ICATIO	N OF	THE BID.	THE S	TATE WILL NOT				
ACCEF	O YNA TY	THER D	OCUM	ENTATION	TO VERI	FY ATTENDANCE	,			
THE F	BIDDER I	S RESP	ONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY HAVE				
COMPL						THE ATTENDANCE				
SHEET						E STATE AGENCY	/	•		
WILL	NOT ASS	UME AN	Y RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A BIDDER-S				
FAILL	JRE TO C	OMPLET	E TH	E PRE-BID	ATTEND	ANCE SHEET.	N I			
ADDIT	TION, WE	REQUE	STT	HAT ALL P	DTENTIA	L BIDDERS INCL	.UDE			
				ND FAX NU				•		
1 *1 1										
ALL F	OTENTIA	L BIDD	ERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR	то			
THE S	STARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-B	ID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRI	VE			
LATE,	BUT PR	IOR TO	THE	DISMISSA	L OF TH	E TECHNICAL		•		
						ED TO SIGN IN.				
BIDDE	RS WHO	ARRIVE	AFT	ER CONCLU	SION OF	THE TECHNICAL		•		
						SUBSEQUENT PA				
OF TH	IE PRE-B	ID WIL	L NO	T BE PERM	ITTED T	O SIGN THE	,			
	DANCE S				-	o oron inc				
				:			ľ	-		
וטטאו	RIES:			•						
		TTONS	SHAL	RE ACCE	TED IIN	TIL CLOSE OF				
BUSIN	IESS ON	11/09/	2010	. QUESTI	NS MAY	BE SENT VIA				
USPS	FAX. C	OURIER	OR	F-MATI.	IN UBDE	R TO ASSURE NO				
VENDO	R RECEI	VES AN	UNF	AIR ADVAN	TAGE. N	O SUBSTANTIVE	1			
QUEST	IONS WI	LL BE	ANSW	ERED ORAL	Y. TE	POSSIBLE,				
						SS INQUIRIES	n .			
	·	"	· · ·			~~ THWOTHIED (٠.	•		
TARA	LYLE		ļ							
	TMENT O	F ADMT	NIST	RATION						
	ASING D			2011						
	WASHING			. FAST				1		
	ESTON,			, 5001						
			I							
FAX:	304-558	-4115	1							
		'	- 1	*						
			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE			
TITLE										



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

<u>DEFK11018</u>

BEQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESSONDENCE (OTATEICNION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

P

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/27/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/23/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT |E-MAIL: TARA|.L.LY||LE@WV|.GDV THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK T SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WIT THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEFK11018**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

SH-P ō

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV

26101 341-6368

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA	30000	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/27/	2010					, <u>- , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , -</u>	12212111		
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROCEE	D.							
								RESERVES THE	•
								UPON WRITTEN	
								WORKMANSHIP	
								NOT CONFORM	
	WIIH I		CILIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	RID WND	CO	NIRACI	
	UEKE T	14 +							
	WACE R	ATES:	THE C	NATRA	CTOD OD 6	HECONTO	ACT	OR SHALL PAY	
								R MINIMUM WAGE	
					DR WOOD C				
					21-5A, ET				
	4				IS PROJEC				
		ATION:						TRATION OR	
								INTEREST	
					CONTAINE				
								S DOCUMENTS	
	PERIAL	NING	D IHT	S CUN	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DE	LETED.	, i
	MUDVED	ei cam	DENCA	TIONA	VENDOR	TO DECL	TDE	D TO PROVIDE	
								IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	A CLIVI	II ICA	LIKO	IT WOK	KEKS COP	II ENSATI	U 14	IL SUCCESSEUL	'
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Δ	REQUIREMENT	
		S CONT							
					•				
								FURNISH PROOF	
								PRIOR TO	
		CE OF						PECIFIED IN	
						AMOUNT	OF	INSURANCE	
	CUVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.				
3	() D	HILLDED	е вте	V TNO	HDANCE -	CHCCECC		NENDOD CHALL	
								VENDOR SHALL INSURANCE IN	
								THE CONTRACT.	
		<u> </u>	יאר יו				1		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1		NDITIO		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FE	iN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Π.	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

***709053330**

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FEIN

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

REQ NUMBER

PAGE

	<u> </u>
· ADDRESS CORRESPON	IDENCE TO ATTENTION O
1333 (444 441 (165 44)	15-110-11-11-11-11-11-01

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

SHI H

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

SH-P TO

									
DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
10/27/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UÓP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	(THE SON BITSUDDEN SINDER STANDED, MINCOND) REVERSION OF SUBSTANDED, MINCOND) REVERSION AC,	ONDS: D PAYA TEDAYA TEHABON MABURE OF OF OR \$100 LAB \$100 LAB AIN THE CCES 1/00 T 7 ALU TCS DAY TCS DAY TORNKE TWORS TORNKE TWORS TORNKE TWORS TORNKE	FIE ASORVE FIE AS	PETHIN% PETHIN% PETHIN% PETHINS PETHIN	ENT (5%) O STATE OF D AS A BID ISH A PERF OF THE AM IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR AUTHORIZE ONLY BE A NAL OR BUS THE 5% BI ERIAL BOND A TWO (2 YSTEM WILL T VIRGINIA OR CONSTRUE PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WILL TS PRODUCE	F THE V WESND. ORMAT A ORMAT A ORMAT A ORMAT B ORMAT B ORMAT	TOTAL AMOUNT IRGINIA, SHAL THE SUCCESS E BOND AND LA F THE CONTRAC CERTIFIED CH FURNISHED BY O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITT FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NO , PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT O	L BE SFUL BOR/ CT. A THE ST BOND ON, NDS OF UNITES.	AMOUNT
				******************************	PEREARE PARAME				

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

6H 100 DEFK11018

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

FEIN

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	LE .	SHIP	VIA	F.O.	В	FREIGHT TERMS
10/27/			•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2010			BID	OPENING 7	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NU		UNIT		AMOUNT
	בחם ווכ	C AT T	ие ст	TC OF	BUDI TO 1	lonko ou			
	DUNECT	TO ALL	MINIIM	IE OF	PUBLIC W	VURKS SH	ALL BE MA	ADE OF	
	THE PR	ODUCT	TS LE	CC TH	AN \$50,00	EL, UNL	ESS THE L	JUST UF	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RF US	ED IN PUE	SI TO WOR	KS BBUIEU	10,000 TC	
+ 1		_, _,				JETO MOK	KO I KUJEC	J13+	
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OF	STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DO	DMESTIC	PRODUCTS	IS FOUND	
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH COST	IS UNRE	ASONABLE	IF IT IS	;
	20% DR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BID	PRICE	FOR FORE	GN MADE	·
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC ALUM	IINUM, G	LASS OR S	STEEL	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	PKUUUC	IS IU I	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PROD	DUCED IN	A "SUBST	TANTIAL	
	DEDART	MENT O	SAKE	A", A	S DEFINED OREIGN PR	DEA LHF	UNITED S	STATES	
A - 440	UNI Y T	F DOME	CTIC	PRODII	CTS ARE 3	(U) OD M	MAY BE SU	18461FD	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	INUCTS.	OKC HIGHE	K IN	
					11122	100.0.			
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	ITRACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENDIN	IG UNIT	
	DETERM:	INES T I	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FOR	REIGN	
	ALUMIN	JM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NABLE AND	LOWER	
	THAN II	HE LOW	EST B	ID DO	MESTIC PR	ODUCTS	THE SPEN	IDING	
·	ロピかけして	MAY KII	EUUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATION	AND	
	KEDUCI. Ali Vei	NUUDG Tom tim	I TE Milet	LUMES	T BID FOR ATE IN TH	SUCH D	OMESTIC P	RODUCTS.	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	RETGN	ALIIM	INUM, GLA	CC UD C	TECI TE IMEX	ARE	
*:					THOMY OLD	133 UK 3	ICCL		. *
	REV. 3/	/88	1						
			- 1						
				,					
	EXHIBIT	「9		.]	·				
	NOTICE	509 T	COLLAN	ا ۵	AOKNOULED				
	NUTICE PROJECT	r voner	SSUAN NMA	CE & I	ACKNOWLED	GEMENI	OF CONSTR	OCTION	
	RUULU	, WDDF	NUA	. [
	THE ARC	CHITEC	T/ENG	TNEER	AND/OR A	CENCY S	HAII RE R	ENUTREN	
	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUING	LWOIKE	
Etakus kanana	are the same of th								
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	DATE	
						TECCITIONE		DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DEFK110

DEFK11018

ADDRESS COR	BRESPONDENC	E TO A TIENTION OF	
TARA LYLE			
304-558-254	4		

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

FEIN

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALI	E	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/27/						
BID OPENING DATE:	11/2	23/2010	and an idea and	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			ECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE		
	AND A LIST AND SPECIF AND LIST S PURCHASING SEND A COP WHICH THE	OF ALL ICATIONS HALL BE DIVISION OF THE CONTRACT	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD T IS	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T ARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/EN ENDUM TO THE STA ISSUED.	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR	
	INTERESTED OPENING DA BUYER WITH OPENING DA	PARTIES TEL AN IN FOUR	S AND Y ADD TEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDERS A DIVISION. THAT APPL SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION	ND SUBN THE Y TO 1 APPLY 1 MAY BE F	1ITTE SAME THE TO AN TOR A	D TO THE STAT RULES AND RE ORIGINAL BIDDIN ADDENDUM DOCUME	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	REV. 11/96					
•	EVUTOTI IN		•		•	
	ADDENDUM A	1.				
	ADDENDUM (S) AND HA	AVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO GERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.	
SIGNATURE			occ nev	TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
TÍTLE		IFEIN			3/12	



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

PAGE

TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

*709053330 304-632-1558
DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 10/27/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/23/2010 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. anhill Construction Company company December 22, 2010 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

Ţ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709053330** 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DATE PRINT		TER	IMS OF SAL	Æ	SHIPV	A	F.C).B.		FR	EIGHT TERMS	
10/27/												_
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> 11/23/</u>	2010		Militaria de Companyo de Comp	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PN	1	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
			hadanaangaanaa	hancarytonacay.					150,000	<u>:60000000000000</u>		
	LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO 25305.	ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP TELE	ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, PHONE	S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD : (30	THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D OM 319, 90.	THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION CHARLES	RACTORS SE MAY OF LABO TON, WV	BE DR		·	
	PROSPE Licensi	CTIVE E NUMB	BIDDE ER ON	R TO THEI	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T R BID.							
	BIDDER				adaill C	meLa	a to a -	A ====				
	CONTRA	•		j	anhill. Ca		<u>.</u> .	. COTY IX	γΩ	ry		
n d	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	<i>v.w.</i>	(۱۱۱.ب.ب.	114	• • • • • •	• •			
the second		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT	-)F			
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW	·					
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	.E		1+ 	
	ANY OT OR ALT DESCRI EFFECT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF THE	VERB ORMAT ABOVE	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO H IS VO	HICH CON M THE SO ID AND O	TRADICT URCES A F NO	rs \s			
	BANKRU	ricy:	INI		ENT THE V			R FILES	>			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	7		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND COL	NUHIONS	los	\TE			
FIFT F A	Rob	ent x). H	<u> XX</u>		304	1-632-160	xo		2 22	2010	



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for p Quotation

DEFK11018

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

8 H P

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE					Sociococo com managri viga rec	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		iomornoinoone loe		
10/27/		IEH	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP V	A	FOB		FREIG	ITTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/23/	2010		·	RID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUM		UNITPRIC			MOUNT
	CONTRA	CT NUL T FURT	L AND	VOID			AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTR			
					TICE					
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S	UBMITTED INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ON ST				
					THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE F	ACE OF		
	SEALED	BID					·			
	BUYER:				TL/32					
	REQ. N BID OP		DATE:		DEFK110 11/23/2				·	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
		TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	umber in ng your b 1501		IS NECESS	ARY 		
***************************************				or the plantage was constituted		Markina konstantina				
SIGNATURE		.)	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			Inate		
	9	obert.	D. 14			32	1-632-1600	DATE	2/22/20	010



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

& H P

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHI	PVA			F.O.B		FF	EIGHT TERN	AS .
10/27/	2010													
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/23/	2010				В	ID	OPENIN	G.TIM	E 01	:30PN	1	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEMA	IUMBER			UNIT PRIC	E		AMOUNT	
	PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT NING T	HIS (YPE N UOTE:	AME	OF F	PERSON	TO	CONTA	.ст 				
e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	1											;		
er til state og ti	*****	THIS	IS 7	HE EN	D OF	RFC	DEF	(11	018 **	****	TOTAL:	\$2.	63, <u>95</u> 0	0.00
a straig	e egitari													
e/sylvava														
•														
9. 11. s	e e													
			2											
										•				
							6 1 - 9							
		I		SEE RE	VERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AN	D CO1	(DITIONS			l Section		
SIGNATURE	RLI	+0	141	1			TELEPHON	E 7 (V) +	-632-1		DATE	2/22	1000	
TITLE Prosidor	- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	# D ()	IN CC	- NI 115	77.K	<u>.</u>		ירעכ			CHẠNGES		2010 OTED ABO	VE

Parkersburg (Eager B. Simmons) Armory 1500 Blizzard Drive Parkersburg, WV 26101-6495

RFQ - DEFK11018

Scope of Work for this project consists of providing labor, material, equipment and insurance for the removal and replacement of light fixtures at the Parkersburg Armory located at 1500 Blizzard Drive Parkersburg, WV.

A pre-bid conference for the project is scheduled November 5, 2010 at the Parkersburg Armory. Contractors must attend the pre-bid conference in order to submit a bid on the project. The time of the pre-bid shall be 11:00 am at the Armory. The facility is located at 1500 Blizzard Drive, Parkersburg, WV 26101-6495.

The necessary bidding documents are part of the enclosed package with the exception of drawings. Vendors desiring construction drawings may submit their requests contact Mr. Joe McClung at 304 561-6548.

Existing wiring, conduit, nipples and other material in satisfactory condition may be used for this project. Should any additional material be needed that is not in place, this must be supplied by the electrical contractor.

All new fixtures shall be lamped. The new fixtures shall be Lithonia or an approved equal. Vendors wishing to supply "or equal" to the products scheduled must submit their requests for approval along with product submittals and lighting analysis to the agency, WVANG, before the close of business on November 5, 2010 to the attention of Joe McClung, 304-561-6548.

The removed fixtures shall be delivered to the WV State Surplus located in Dunbar, WV at the expense of the contractor. The successful contractor may utilize the provided on-site storage area for the removed lighting fixtures and deliver the said fixtures to State Surplus Unit in one delivery or multiple deliveries at the discretion of the contractor. However, Joe McClung must be contacted at 304-561-6548 before any deliveries are made to the West Virginia State Surplus Unit to insure proper retirement forms are completed and on file.

The work hours shall be from 7:30 am to 4:00 pm Monday thru Friday.

The wage scale for this project for each craft will be determined by the Davis and Bacon rate or West Virginia Prevailing Wage Classification. The higher rate of the two will prevail for each craft. The determination of the higher rate is the responsibility of the contractor.

The State Historical Preservation Office requirement for this project has been met; a letter from Ms. Susan Pierce, Director of State Historic Preservation Office is on file with the West Virginia Division of Energy.

Certified payroll must be provided to the WVANG weekly. The certified payroll will be examined for accuracy by Mr. Joe McClung or a representative of the WVANG. Form 1512 shall be provided with each certified payroll. This form will be provided at the pre-bid conference.

All material provided on the project must be Manufactured in America. The contractor shall provide a letter from the lighting manufacturer stating their fixtures are Manufactured in America. The supplier of the ACT and grid shall also provide a letter stating those items are Manufactured in America.

Installation of fixtures must be completed in a professional manner with licensed electricians. The successful electrical contractor must be licensed to conduct business in the State of West Virginia.

The contractor shall have ninety (90) working days from the date of the issued of the Notice to Proceed.

Only electric lifts or scaffolding may be used within the facility.

New acoustical ceiling areas are a part of this contract and are located in several rooms of the Armory. The old grid and tile in these areas shall be removed and new grid and ceiling tile shall be installed. The areas are noted on the drawings. The items or approved equals shall be considered for the below-mentioned acoustical ceiling systems.

The grid and tile for the general areas shall be as follows:

- The tile shall be 2' x 2' x 5/8" Armstrong Cortega Tegular, # 704;
- The grid shall be a 2' x 2' system. The system consists of PRELUDE XL, 15/16" exposed tee system;
- The main's shall be #7300, the 2's shall be XL 7328, 4's shall be XL 7348, wall molding shall be #7800;
- The kitchen area shall have a 2' x 4' tile and grid system;
- The tile shall be National Gypsum Gridstone ½" x 2' x 4' panel, #5045;
- The grid for the kitchen shall be PRELUDE PLUS XL FIRE GUARD, 15/16" Environmental Tee System;
- The main's shall be HD8201, 2' tee shall be XL8223, 4' tee shall be XL8223, and the wall molding shall be HD7801.

A schedule of values shall be submitted with each invoice, AIA Document G702. Retainage shall be withheld until satisfaction completion of the project. A one year warranty shall take affect from the date of acceptance of the project.



VENDOR

***709053330**

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PARKERSBURG, WV

SH-P

						2	6101	3	341-6	368	
DATE PRINT 11/09/	/2010		IMS OF SAL	.e	SHIP	200022000000000000000000000000000000000		FOB		<u> </u>	IGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE;		12/07/ NTITY	2010 UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		OPENING UI	TIME NITPRICE	01:	<u>30PM</u>	AMOUNT
				NO.							
			AD	DENDU	M NO. 1						
	EQUAL"	' FOR L	IGHTI	NG FI	N WHICH V XTURES TO THE CLOS	JOE MC	CLUNG F	ROM	₹		
		MOVE 07/201		ID OP	ENING DAT	E FROM	11/23/2	010			
					N WHICH V CT FROM 1						
	FROM T QUESTI	THE PRE	-BID A EMA	MEETI IL AT	ICATION ON TARA.L.L	N 11/5/	10, PLE	ASE SUE			
	SHOULD	D BE SI SN AND	GNED	AND R	EMENT IS ETURNED W RESULT I	UOY HTIV	R BID.	FAILURE	≣		
	EXHIBI	T 10									
,					 REQUI	SITION	NO.: DE	FK11018	3		
	ADDEND	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	·,					
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	IECESSAR	Y REVIS				
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	R	Test I), Hr	U.		TELEPHONE	1-632-11	vQQ	DATE 12	22	2010



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

	$D\Lambda \cap$	1000
1000	_ n	22.00
		~

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

GH-P

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV

26101 341-6368

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VI	A	F	O.B.		FREIGHTT	EAMS
11/09/	2010			•					Ш.,		
BID OPENING DATE:	n la construcción de la construc	12/07/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	<u>opm</u>	03.034.046.040.06.6503
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	8EA	UN	TPRICE		AMOL	TNL
	(4)5000000000000000000000000000000000000	010001000000000000000000000000000000000							-100.00-0.00000		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	10.								
	ADDEND	ויטא ויוטי] 3 ;						ŀ		
	NO. 1	11/09/	100							÷	
	NO. 2	11/2/12	ólo								
	NO. 3	12/06/	2010								
•	NO. 4	12/10/1	2010							•	
					1				ļ		
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •					• .			•
					URE TO COL				HE		•
					SE FOR REDERSTAND						
					ASSUMED						•
					ETWEEN VE						
1 4	and the second second second		l		L IS NOT			· ·			
					WRITING A			E			
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BIN	DING.			
) j					•
					l €.	le A	9 141	/ /			
					· ·/· //	71 77.7.8	₩ ./ ∀ .	7	•		
					·	SI	GNATURE				
				1		٠		1 ^		/n / ·	
					\mathcal{D}_{i}	zupili	CONSTR	iction. Ci	271/P	any	
				[. '	_		1				
-			E		Q		2010) •••••	• •		
			,				ATE			•	
esta _s or the		THIS A	l .	UM AC	KNOWLEDGE	MENT SH	OULD BE	SUBMITT	ED		
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				•			
C/ANATI IDE					VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	lna	TE 1		
SIGNATURE	•			1 •		<u></u>	H-632-16		<u>"12 </u> 2	22/201	0
TITLE DOS: d	a = +	Fi	EIN 55	- N//	8251			DRESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED	ABOVE



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

PAGE

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ر-& +0

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV

26101 341-6368

A A THE PARTY OF T	es	(Company	VIS OF SAL		eul	PVIA		ΡY),B,		FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT	lyte blate blate blate a second	Enl	wo ur dau),ii					2000	
11/09/3 BID OPENING DATE:		12/07/	2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BIL		PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER			PRICE		AMOUNT
1. *	**										·
	REV. 0	9/21/2	009								•
			END	0E A	DDENDUM	NO 1					
			END	UF A	DDENDON	NO. I					
										-	
		;	•								•
	1										
0001		1	1B		910-65	٠	-			<u> </u>	
	REMODE	ELING A	ND AL	TERAT	IONS						
				·				en e			40,0000
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DEFK	1 1 0)18 ***	*** T	DTAL:	\$263,950.00
									•		
									•		
											. :
:1				1					:		
1.25						,				•	
				SEERI	EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND	CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	OI.	+D.	ILY	1		TELEPHON	<i>کل</i> ا	1-632-1	loop	DATE	2/22/2010
TITLE Presid	nove		CINI	-064	*25°1		<u></u>	AD	DRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

ŏ

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV

26101 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO MOVE THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 12/07/2010 TO 12/16/2010. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEFK11018 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 1109 2010 NO. 2 11/21/2010 NO. 3 12 06/200 NO. 4 12/10/2010 NO. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 04-632-1600



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25085

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER **DEFK11018**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

							· (
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/21/							
BID OPENING DATE	i i	12/16/	<u> 2010 </u>		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ORAL I	DISCUSS Ny Stat	ION H E PER	ELD B Sonne	ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE	REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE	
ngtiklom Nordonia.					FFICIAL ADDENDUM		•
35 (1) 1 (4) 1 (4) (4) (4)					Roberto		
y Marie et al. P				:		1. Construction C	٥.
- 12 (1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1 ± 1			5. t		1	OT O	
to in the control of	WITH	THE BID	• , , ;	UM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT SI	OULD BE SUBMITTED	
	REV.	09/21/2	009	3- 1			
				END	OF ADDENDUM NO.	2	
0001		1	JB		910-65		\$263,950.00
: .	REMOD	ELING A	ND AL	TERAT	IONS	•	,
efice 4							
4.0							
	1		<u> </u>	I See re	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	Pobo	AD	Ho	U	TELEPHONE 3	04-632-1600 DATE 1	2/22/2010
TITLE PROPERTY	dent.	F	^{ÉIN} 55	-O204	8251		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

Request for Quotation

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 11/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 12/16/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER \$263,950.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEFK11018 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-632-1600 SIGNATURE **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE**



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

304-558-2544

A	DDRESS C	DRRESPON	DENCETO	ATTENTIO	N OF
ΓARA	LYLE				

*709053	3330	304-6	32-1558	
DANHILI	CONSTR	UCTION	COMPANY	
PO BOX	685			
	·			
GAULEY	BRIDGE	WV 250	185	

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 341-6368 26101

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 12/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 3 1. LIGHTING REVISION IN THE FMS SHOP. SEE ATTACHED DRAWING. 2. SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE LIGHTING PROJECT. 3. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE T SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: DEFK11018 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 2 12106/2010 12/10/2010 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 1232-1600



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

%H-₽ 0 ∓ 0

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VI	Δ.	F,O,F		FREIGHTTE	RMS
12/06/		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u>an ganan katata kan an gang SSSS</u>					
OPENING DATE:		12/16/	2010			BID	OPENING T	IME 0	L:30PM	Since second confe
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER .	UNITE	RICE	AMOU	VT.
	ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	SE FOR REDERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VEI L IS NOT ING AND FFICIAL AND FFICIAL AND THE STATE OF THE S	JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM SI	OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURIN REPRESENT ONLY TO THE IS BINDI J.J. GNATURE OMPANY ATE	IG ANY ATIVES HE NG.	•	
	WITH T	THIS A).	DUM AC	KNOWLEDGE	MENT SH	OULD BE S	SUBMITTE	D	
				END (F ADDENDU	M NO. 3	 			
		÷								
	1		1	SEER		ERMS AND CO	SNOITIONS		_	
NATURE	6) / +	<i>(</i>) <i>(</i>	1 80	1	TELEPHONE 3	1	1100 DATE	12 12012 8	10



SIGNATURE

***709053330**

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

DEFK11018

	NDDRESS.	CORRESP	ONDENÇI	ETOATI	ENTIONO
۸ОЛ	IVIE				

304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 910-65 REMODELING AND ALTERATIONS \$263,950,00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEFK11018 **** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 2

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM NO. 3 DEFK11018 PARKERSBURG ARMORY LIGHTING PROJECT

Enclosed is a drawing for a lighting revision located at the FMS shop. The revision is indicated by Revision #2.

The areas worked in must be cleaned on a daily basis. Desks need to be covered by plastic during the removal of existing acoustical grid, acoustical tile and existing light fixtures.

Temporary lighting needs to be installed, if needed, as old grid and existing lighting are removed and new grid/new lights are installed.

In areas with the Armory where the new grid and board are to be installed, there will be NO drywall bulkheads built at the window locations. The ceiling moulding will pass by the window from one wall to the next wall.

The bid date for the project remains December 16, 2010 at 1:30 pm.



PO BOX 685

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

304-632-1558

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115
Request for DEFK11018

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Dec 10 2010 01:57pm P002/005

MANAGER SEED HER (SEE MANAGER SEED HER SEED HER

TARA LYLE 304-558-<u>2544</u>

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 341-6368 26101

PREIGHT TERMS FOB: SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED: 12/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 12/22/2010 AMOUNT UNITPAICE ITEM NUMBER UÓP. QUANTITY ENE ADDENDUM NO. 4 THE ATTACHED DRAWING SHOWS WHERE THE NEW ACOUSTICA CEILING AND CRID WILL BE INSTALLED THE ATTACHED DRAWING ALSO SHOWS WHERE THE OLD GRID AND CEILING SHOULD BE TAKEN DOWN. TO MOVE THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 12/16/2010 TO 12/22/2010. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. **EXHIBIT 10** REQUISITION NO.: DEFK11018... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1 HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 15: No. 1 11/09/2010 SEE REVERSESIBE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- J. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.
- I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Request for Requirement

DEFK11018

Dec 10 2010 01:57pm P004/005

Brown and Flerescopic design die noem of the entitle in the entitl TARA LYLE 304-<u>558-2544</u>

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

FREIGHT TERMS. F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM RTD OPENING TIME 12/22/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER unit price QUANTITY LINE No. 2 11/21/2010 NO. 3 12/04/2010 No. 4 12/10/2010 MO. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Dankill Construction Company 12-22-210 NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID REV. 09/21/2009 END OF ADDENDUM NO. EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 12122 2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division . 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Request for Quotation

DEFK11018

Dec 10 2010 01:58pm P005/005 3

304-632-1558 *709053330 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

AND THE SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

DATEPRINTE	p	l TER	M\$ OF SAL			SHIPV	A		Fio	B		FAE	ight terms	
12/10/20						 						MCO		
BID OPENING DATE:		12/22/2	010		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BID	OPEN	ING 1		<u>υτ:</u>	30PM		
LINE		NTITÝ	uop	CAT NO	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	ITEM NUM	BER	1	UNIT	PRICE			TMUOMA	
								<u> </u>	<u> 3000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	<u> 1991 September :</u>	***************************************	<u> Mariana da da</u>	<u> </u>	
		ļ		1	1									
1		ļ	1 1	ľ				1			1			
		ļ	į 1	1	İ			1				İ		1
		1	1 ' '	i	1			-	•			ı		Į
.		•	1 '	1				1			1	ĺ		
		ı	\ . '	1	1							•		1
0001		ű	‡B '	1	910-6 !	5								1
1		1		1				 			 -	 		
I.	EMODE	LING A	D ALT	FERAT:	tons			[•			1			Ì
1					1						!	1		
1			1	}										:
}				1							!	1		
								ļ						
	ı		<u> </u>		1	270	oppu1:	1,10	***	** ጥ(TAT.	1326	<u> 3,950.</u>	00
†	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF.	RrQ	DEFKT.	TATO	71 77 - 7			FAY		×
	i		1 .					1			•			
•	i							•						
	ł		1		}									
Į į	į				1			1						
	i		1					}						
1	1				-			Ì				1		
1	[•		1		
1	1		1.	ļ			•					1		
					1			}				Ì		
ĺ			Ì										•	
				1	1			ļ						
								1				İ		
	1		İ	1	1			1						
1				1			•							
								1						
								l						
								}						
			1	1				ļ				1		
	1													
	ţ			1					÷			,		
				ł	1			1				1		
]		1		- Пинец			CHANGO PE	+ANTESS (S)		**************************************	<u> </u>		
				SEE	REVERSE	SIDEFOR	TERMS AND	1 General E	loina		DATE	- 1	48 8000000	etabolica
SIGNATURE	RA	ent D	Hill	g .	•		TELEPHONI 3	304 <u>-6</u>	32-16	00		2 22	2010	
TITLE	7100	SPONDING	TEIN	A1 (1)	<u> </u>				A	DDRESS	CHANGE	ES TO BE	NOTED ABO	OVE
Praside	nt		55	<u>-(Yo4</u> 2	<u> 25 (</u>		~ ***	'00 IN (CBACE	AROV/	ELARFI	יעד מיין	NDOR'	
W	HEN RES	SPONDIN/	G TO RE	Q, INSI	ERT NA	ME AN	DAUDHE	,55 IN •	STAVE	ADQ v.	ELAULE	an Îmar Ind	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

Agency	DEFK	
REQ.P.O#	11018	_

BID BOND

The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond sha way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contained their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this again day of	
of Montryale New Jersey a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Not Not Not Not Not Its principal office in the City of Montryale as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5 % Of Bid Amount (\$ 5%) for the of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successor assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Condition of the Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in we remove the condition of the Condition	ety Co
Moltwale as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto for West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5 % Of Bid Amount (\$ 5%) for the of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successor assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Condition of the Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in where the principal shall be repeated by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reference and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond she way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contacted their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this December 10 100 permitted to the president of Vice President of Vice President or Vice President or Vice President or Vice President or Vice President or Vice President or Vice President or Vice President or Vice President or Vice Presi	State of
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5 % Of Bid Amount (\$ 6%) for the of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successor assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in well remodeling and Alterations NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal, hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfon agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond sha way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are chave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this waive notice of any such extension. Principal Corporate Seal Deamhill Construction Compaling (Name of Principal) By Robert D. Him Machine (Neutron Demonstruction Compaling (Neutron Demonstruction Vice President) President	the State
of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successor assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in well and accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfon agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are controlled to the composition of the proper officers, this seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be s	navment
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in w Remodeling and Alterations NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfon agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contained their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this again day of	s and
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in w Remodeling and Alterations NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfon agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contained their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this again day of	of the
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfor agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shaway impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does he waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contained by their proper officers, this again day of	riting for
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfor agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceeds the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does heavier notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contained their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this again day of	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfor agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceeds the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does heavier notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contained their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this again day of	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perfor agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall reforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, it exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does heavier notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are contained their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this again day of the proper officers, this again day of the proper officers, this again day of the proper officers, this again day of the proper officers, this again day of the proper officers of the principal of the president of the proper o	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are chave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 22nd day of	m the
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 28 nd day of <u>December</u> , 20 10 Principal Corporate Seal Danhill Construction Compa (Name of Principal) By Robert D. Hill Robert Compa (Must be President of Vice President) President	ıll be in no ereby
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 22nd day of	orporations
22 nd day of <u>December</u> , 20 10 Principal Corporate Seal Danhill Construction Compa (Name of Principal) By Robert D. Hill Procent of Vice President or Vice President President	
By Robert D. Hill Robert or Vice President President Robert D. Hill Probert or Vice President	
(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal Colonial Surety company (Name of Surety)	
Roberta Bird Courta Y Attorney-in-Fact	Sind

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMING the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative make, constitute and appoint Roberta E WV Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attornits name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.	e office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents Bird Gauley Bridge r Frederick S. Gallo
Any and Al	Bonds
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as porate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, here may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authof the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of	by ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secreta full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons the Company subject to the following provisions:	ary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with sas Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full por Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-fact.	recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other decuments canceling or terminating the Company's liability
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these prese and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the day of	nts to be signed by its President June , A.D., 2010.
State of New Jersey County of Bergen SS: State of New Jersey SS: Solid Surety Collid Suret	By Wayne Nunziata, President
On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>Ju</u>	16, in the year 2010, before me
Theresa Simmons	, a notary public, personally appeared
Wayne Nunziata , personally known to me to be the pers	
executed the within instrument as President	, on behalf of the corporation therein named and
acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.	
Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015	Theresa Simmons Notary Public
I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and in force and effect.	certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct
And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Direct and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has re-	tors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called not been amended or repealed:
RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant S be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of At nature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation."	ecretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may torney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile sig-
GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montvale December, 20_10	o, New Jersey this <u>22nd</u> day of
Original printed with Blue and Black ink. For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk, Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the bond to which the power is attached.	Frederick S. Gallo, Secretary

Form S-100-101 (Rev 5/10)

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

Div Engineering & Facilities National Guard Armory Parkersburg, WV 26101

RE: Remodeling and Alterations

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact busin ess in the State of WV hereby agrees that **Danhill Construction Company**

Gauley Bridge, WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 22nd day of December 2010.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Roberta Bird

Attorney-in-Fact)

State of West Vinginia	_
County of Fayette	_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Vuginion
My Commission Expires on 3/28/2015

Notary Public in and for the

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO 80x 27
Glen Forris, WV 25090
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

State of West Vinginia

IOTARY PUBLIC

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930--

FINANCIAL STATEMENT-DECEMBER 31, 2009

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	32,223,342	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,827,729
Cash in Office & Banks	3,218,201	Claim Reserves	12,748,559
Accrued Interest & Dividends	337,657	Other Liabilities	
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(113,313)	Collateral Held	817,685
Other Assets	1,497,758	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	13,695,692
Total Admitted Assets	37,163,645	Total Liabilities & Surplus	37,163,645

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners,

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

1, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 15th day of February, 2010.

Surety Combined incorporated 1930 *

Theresa Simmons
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires September 9, 2015

Wayne Nunziata

Presiden

heresa Simmons

Notary Public



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vinginia
COUNTY OF Fayette, TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Will after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Danhill Construction Company; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Dantil Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hell
Title: President
Date: 12 22 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of <u>Neo. 2010</u> .
By Commission, expires 3,28(20)5 OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev Märch 2009

REQ No. DEFK11018

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Z GP Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Company Authorized Signature: Polent D. Holl Date: 12 22 2010 State of West Virginia. County of Fayette, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 22 day of December, 2010. My Commission expires March 25, 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC State Of West Virginia JE-SCA VANMETER PO BOX 27